

## Memorandum

**TO:** Johnston County Sports Organizations

**SUBJECT:** Recreation & Sports Council Applications

We would like to encourage you or someone from your organization to complete the following application to serve on the Johnston County Recreation & Sports Council.

The mission of the Recreation & Sports Council is to bring together Parks & Recreation Departments and county-wide sports organizations to attract a wide range of sports tournaments and events to Johnston County, market the county as a leisure sports destination, as well as, providing services to promote area visitor-related businesses.

The Recreation & Sports Council is comprised of the following positions or representatives:

Johnston County Tourism Authority Executive Director (or designee)

Johnston County Parks, Greenways & Open Space Coordinator

Benson Parks & Recreation Department

Clayton Parks & Recreation Department

Kenly Parks & Recreation Department

Pine Level Parks & Recreation

Selma Parks & Recreation Department

Smithfield Parks & Recreation Department

Seven at-large representatives engaged in sports tournaments, sports organizations, sports promotion or facilities development located in Johnston County

One appointee, Johnston County Commissioners

One board member, Johnston County Tourism Authority

As the terms of the initial members of the Committee shall expire, their successors shall be appointed for three-year terms. Each member of the Committee shall serve until his successor is duly appointed and terms shall be effective November 1st of each year. The regular meeting of the Committee shall be held at the offices of the Johnston County Visitors Bureau on the 3rd Wednesday of each odd numbered month for the purpose of any business.

Please call Kristin Radford, Sales & Services Manager, at 919-989-5929 with any questions.



Application for joining the Johnston County Recreation & Sports Council. Please complete the following application and return to the Johnston County Visitors Bureau, by mail: 234 Venture Dr., Smithfield, NC 27577 or email: kradford@johnstoncountync.org

Check board position yearks & Recreati	ou are applying for: on Department Appointn	nent	
	ntatives engaged in Sports		ganizations, sports
promotion or facilities	development located in Jo	ohnston County	
Name:			
Home Address:			
City:		State: NC	Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	Email:	I
Work (if applicable) Co	l ompany Name & Address	s:	
Phone:	Fax:	Email:	
Summarize your experi organization:	ence with sports events/r	narketing/development a	nd/or interest in our

Johnston County?